



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKZ 450S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<b><u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u></b>			
1	FRONT BONNET (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	892.30	-
2	FRONT BONNET HINGE @ \$48.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	97.00	-
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	97.80	97.80
1	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	122.30	-
8	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIP @ \$6.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	52.00	-
2	FRONT BONNET INNER SIDE RUBBER @ \$37.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	-
2	FRONT BONNET INNER CENTRE RUBBER @ \$23.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	46.00	-
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP @ \$1150.60 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	2,301.20	2,301.20
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET @ \$35.00	CRACKED	70.00	70.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	801.70	801.70
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIP @ \$6.50	NECESSARY	65.00	30.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @ \$27.10 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	54.20	54.20
1	FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE LOWER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	96.80	96.80
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	321.00	321.00
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT TOP COVER @ \$24.20 (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	48.40	48.40
4	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT TOP COVER CLIP @ \$6.50 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	26.00	26.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	15.70	15.70
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER SPOILER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	351.00	351.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @ \$327.70 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED	655.40	327.70
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER @ \$45.00 (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	90.00	90.00
1	FRONT GRILLE OUTER COVER (CONSISTENT)	SMASHED	385.00	385.00
1	FRONT GRILLE INNER (CONSISTENT)	SMASHED	351.80	351.80
1	FRONT GRILLE TOP BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	SMASHED	38.70	38.70
1	FRONT GRILLE CHROME (CONSISTENT)	SMASHED	75.00	75.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20006408/Apa3s2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
8	FRONT GRILLE CLIP @ \$6.50 (CONSISTENT)	SMASHED	52.00	52.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	576.20	576.20
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	85.30	85.30
10	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER CLIP @ \$6.50 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	65.00	30.00
2	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL SIDE AIR DUCT COVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	77.50	77.50
8	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL SIDE AIR DUCT COVER CLIP @ \$6.50 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	52.00	20.00
2	FRONT HORN @ \$40.10 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.20	-
1	FRONT AIR-CON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	750.10	750.10
1	FRONT AIR-CON CONDENSER FAN MOTOR ASSY (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	474.80	474.80
1	FRONT AIR-CON SECTION PIPE (CONSISTENT)	BENT	185.90	185.90
1	FRONT AIR-CON DISCHARGE PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	210.00	-
1	FRONT IR-CON PIPE (TOP BLOWER) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	195.40	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,250.60	1,250.60
1	FRONT RADIATOR FAN MOTOR ASSY (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	480.90	480.90
1	FRONT RADIATOR TOP HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	40.60	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR LOWER HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	41.20	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR SPARE TANK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	62.50	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR SPARE TANK PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	19.20	-
2	FRONT FENDER @ \$580.00 (CONSISTENT)	O/S BUCKLED / N/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,160.00	580.00
2	FRONT FENDER COWLING @ \$130.80 (CONSISTENT)	O/S TORN	261.60	130.80
16	FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIP @ \$6.50 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	104.00	30.00
2	FRONT FENDER COWLING PROTECTOR @ \$153.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	306.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL @ \$331.50 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	663.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER HOUSING @ \$343.20 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	686.40	-
2	FRONT FENDER HOUSING INNER SIDE PANEL @ \$221.70 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	443.40	-
1	FRONT WIPER TANK (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	75.00	75.00
1	FRONT WIPER TANK MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	59.60	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20006408/Apa3s2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT WIPER TANK TOP HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	27.00	-
1	FRONT WIPER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	240.70	-
1	FRONT WIPER GARNISH RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	95.50	-
4	FRONT WIPER GARNISH CLIP @\$6.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	26.00	-
1	FRONT BATTERY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	-
1	FRONT BATTERY BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	28.70	-
1	FRONT BATTERY BRACKET PANEL (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	85.50	-
2	FRONT CHASSIS FRAME @ \$1250.00 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,500.00	-
2	FRONT CHASSIS SIDE FRAME PANEL ASSY @ \$750.90 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,501.80	-
1	FRONT L/H ECU (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	2,800.00	-
1	FRONT FUSE BOX & FUSE ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	980.60	-
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER BOX (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	174.10	-
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	-
1	FRONT AIR CLEANER AIR DUCT (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	77.50	77.50
1	FRONT BODY WIRING ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,965.60	-
1	FRONT ENGINE LOWER COVER (CONSISTENT)	TORN	145.80	145.80
8	FRONT ENGINE LOWER CLIP @ \$6.50 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	52.00	52.00
2	FRONT ENGINE LOWER COVER SIDE COWLING @ \$95.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	190.00	-
16	FRONT ENGINE LOWER COVER SIDE COWLING CLIP @ \$6.50	NOT NECESSARY	104.00	-
3	FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING @ \$200.50 (CONSISTENT)	TORN	601.50	601.50
3	FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKET @ \$194.60 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	583.80	-
2	FRONT RIM @ \$765.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,530.00	-
2	FRONT TYRE @ \$550.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,100.00	-
2	FRONT LOWER ARM @ \$350.60 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	701.20	-
2	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM @ \$390.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	780.00	-
2	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING @ \$181.40	NOT NECESSARY	362.80	-
2	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER @ \$430.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	860.40	-
2	FRONT DRIVE SHAFT @ \$1054.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	2,108.40	-
1	FRONT STEERING RACK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,172.40	-
1	FRONT CROSSMEMBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	795.00	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20006408/Apa3s2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT DASHBOARD (CONSISTENT)	TORN	849.20	849.20
1	FRONT DASHBOARD AIRBAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	2,366.80	2,366.80
1	FRONT STEERING AIRBAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,805.80	1,805.80
1	FRONT AIRBAG SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	278.00	278.00
1	FRONT AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	980.40	980.40
2	FRONT SEAT BELT @ \$581.40 (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,162.80	1,162.80
1	FRONT ALTERNATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,850.00	-
1	FRONT COMPRESSOR (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	1,825.00	1,825.00
1	FRONT ABS SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	417.00	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-	-4,095.18
			49,058.00	16,380.72
	<b>LABOUR</b>			
	TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT DASHBOARD.		380.00	220.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT ENGINE.		850.00	350.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT STEERING RACK, CROSSMEMBER.	NOT NECESSARY	480.00	-
	TO REMOVE & REFIT AIR-CON CONDENSER, RADIATOR, FAN MOTOR & TOP UP GAS.		380.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT ECU, AIR CLEANER BOX, FUSE BOX & WIRING & CONTROL UNIT.		600.00	200.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT ENGINE MOUNTING.		220.00	180.00
	TO REPAIR FRONT CHASSIS FRAME.		1,800.00	500.00
	TO RESET COMPUTER.		350.00	120.00
	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	TO CHECK WIRING.		280.00	50.00
	TUFF KOTE.		150.00	120.00
	TOWING FEE.		150.00	60.00
	PANEL BEATING. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BONNET, N/S FRONT FENDER, FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL, FRONT FENDER HOUSING, FRONT FENDER HOUSING INNER SIDE PANEL, FRONT CHASSIS FRAME AND FRONT CHASSIS SIDE FRAME PANEL ASSY.		3,500.00	1,600.00
	SPRAY PAINTING.		2,500.00	1,400.00
			11,790.00	4,920.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>60,848.00</b>	<b>21,300.72</b>

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20006408/Apa3s2



RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			15,500.00
---	--	--	-----------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20006408/Apa3s2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.